#### 503719772 03/03/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RATHBUN RHODES	09/24/2001
MARK A. TAPSAK	10/01/2001
JAMES H. BRAUKER	10/01/2001
MARK C. SHULTS	09/17/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6725 MESA RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15059086

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587074000

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.007C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE M. THIESSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rose M. Thiessen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 12** 

PATENT REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0186

503719772

source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page1.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page2.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page3.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page4.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page5.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page6.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page7.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page8.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page9.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page10.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page11.tif
source=2016-03-02 - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - DEXCOM.007A#page12.tif

Attorney's Docket No.:	1146-8		PATENT
<b>,</b>			FAICNI
		For: For:	<ul> <li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li> <li>☑ U.S. Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Provisional Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Patent; or</li> <li>☐ PCT Application</li> </ul>
		By:	☐ FCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF IT	NVENTION	ī
In consideration o (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	f the payment by ASSIGNEI ich is hereby acknowledged,	E to ASSIGI and for othe	NOR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	r person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	invention)	
	Rathbun Rhodes		
	Name		-
	6421 Bridge Road		•
,	Address		
·.	Madison W REC	CRD	<b>.</b>
	Nationality		-
	y to whom invention was previously a	ssigned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	_ Reel		
hereby sells, assigns and tr	Frame ransfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Dexcom, Inc.		
	(Type or print name of AS)	SIGNEE)	
	6725 Mesa Ridge Road; S Address	uite 100	
	San Diego, CA 92121		
	•		

USA Nationality

Assignment of Invention – Page 1 of 3

and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
SENSOR H	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  EAD FOR USE WITH IN PROTABLE DEVICES
and which is	found in DO NOT RECORD  (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
(d)	Express Mail label No.:, mailed:  To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known  U.S. application Serial No. 09/916,711 filed on July 27, 2001  International application No. PCT//  U.S. Patent No issued
(g) · 🔲	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to continuation, examination t	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rehereof.
ASSIC promptly with and legal equi same in any ir deliver to ASS required to ap	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has e made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the atterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

above.

X 9/24/D/
Date of signing

X North Modes

Rathbun Rhodes

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

COPY
- DO NOT RECORD.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

	•		•
Attorney's Docket No.: 1146-8			PATENT
		For: For:	<ul> <li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li> <li>☑ U.S.Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Provisional Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Patent; or</li> <li>☐ PCT Application</li> <li>☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners</li> </ul>
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVE	NTIO	<b>Ž</b>
In consideration of the payment by ASSI (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration,	IGNEE to a	ASSIG	NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who of	own the invent	ion)	
Mark A. Tapsak	James F		ker
Name	Name		
12804 Amaranth Street Address	10831 F		Drive
San Diego, COP 1	San Die	go GA	92121
USA Nationality	USA		
•	National	•	
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was prev	iously assigne	d and this	s was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on Ree Fran	_		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dexcom, Inc.			
(Type or print name of	of ASSIGN	VEE)	
6725 Mesa Ridge Ro Address	ead; Suite	100	· .
San Diego, CA 9212	21		
USA			
Nationality			

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

~	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United States and its territorial possessions
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
	o any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OR HEAD FOR USE WITH IMPLANTABLE DEVICES
and whi	ch is found in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) [ (b) [ (c) [	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application in the the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
(d) [ (e) [ (f) [	To comply with 3 CFA to for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known  U.S. application Serial No. 09/916,711 filed on July 27, 2001  International application No. PCT//  U.S. Patent No issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g) [	maintenance fees is being sent separately.  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continua	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any tion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or retion thereof.
promptly and legal	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 3

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

above.	WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X 10-1-01  Date of signing  X  Mark A. Tapsak
Date:	X /0-(-0) X James H. Brauker
NOTE:	To witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

COPY
- DO NOT RECORD -

Attorney's Docket No.:	1146-8		PATENT
		For: For:	<ul> <li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li> <li>☑ U.S. Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Provisional Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Patent; or</li> </ul>
		By:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT	T OF INVENTION	N
In consideration o (\$1.00), the receipt of who consideration,	f the payment by ASS ich is hereby acknown	SIGNEE to ASSIGNEE	NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	r person(s) or entity(ies) who	o own the invention)	
Mark A. Taps	ak	James H. Brau	ker
Name		Name	
12804 Amara	nth Street	CORY Riesling	Drive
Address	- DO NO	TARCO	2D -
San Diego, CA	A 92129	San Diego, CA	92121
USA		USA	
Nationality		Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or entit	y to whom invention was pro	eviously assigned and this	s was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	_ Re		
hereby sells, assigns and tr	ansfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Dexcom, Inc.		
	(Type or print name	e of ASSIGNEE)	
	6725 Mesa Ridge R Address	Load; Suite 100	
	San Diego, CA 921	121	

USA Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	d States and its territorial possessions
$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
SENSOR HI	EAD FOR USE WITH IMPLANTABLE DEVICES
and which is	found in  (check and complete (a (a), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
	Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d)	date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. 09/916,711 filed on July 27, 2001 International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued
(g) · 🔲	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to continuation, examination t	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rehereof.
ASSIC promptly with and legal equi same in any in	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. SNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

above.	WARNING: Date of signing must be the same	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X 10-1-01  Date of signing	X Mark A. Tapsak
Date:	X /0 - ( - O ( )  Date of signing	X James H. Brauker
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nece prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. I	ssary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.



Attorney's Docket No.:	1146-8		PATENT		
		For: For:	<ul> <li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li> <li>☑ U.S.Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S. Provisional Application;</li> <li>☐ U.S.Patent; or</li> <li>☐ PCT Application</li> </ul>		
		By:	☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners		
	ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION	1		
In consideration of (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	f the payment by ASSIGNEE to the chis hereby acknowledged, and	to ASSIGI ad for othe	NOR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable		
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the inv	vention)			
	Mark C. Shults Name		-		
	2810 Gregory Street Address  Madison, WI 53711  USA  Nationality	PY			
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)					
Recorded on	Reel				
hereby sells, assigns and tr	Frame ansfers to				
ASSIGNEE:					
	Dexcom, Inc.  (Type or print name of ASSI	GNEE)			
	6725 Mesa Ridge Road; Sui Address	te 100			
	San Diego, CA 92121				
	USA				
	Nationality				

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the successe	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
⊠ t □ a	he entire right, title and interest undivided percent (%) interest
for the United S	tates and its territorial possessions
⊠ a	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any an	d all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	D FOR USE WITH IMPLANTABLE DEVICES
and which is fou	and in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(c) U	U.S. patent application executed preven date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above-inventor(s) for the above-identified execution.
☐ T	Express Mair label No.:, mailed: o comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR gning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d)	ate and application number when they become known [.S. application Serial No. 09/916,711] filed on July 27, 2001  International application No. PCT//  [.S. Patent No issued
(g) ar	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent taintenance fees is being sent separately.  Indicate the sent separately and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim righty
and, in and to, all continuation, div examination there	Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or reeof.
ASSIGNO promptly with all and legal equivalename in any inter-	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has nade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. OR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and NEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

above.

x 9/17/01

Mark C. Shults

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.



Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 03/03/2016**